506758175 07/09/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6804992

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| TATORE OF CONVETANCE: | | Additimeter | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | | |
| NATHAN C. GIANNESC | HI | | 08/25/2020 | | | | |
| YURAN HUANG | | | 08/25/2020 | | | | |
| YIWEN LI | | | 08/25/2020 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | GENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CA | | | | | |
| Street Address: | | 1111 FRANKLIN STREET, 12TH FLOOR | | | | | |
| City: | | OAKLAND | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94607 | 94607 | | | | | |
| | T | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | lotal: 1 | Number | 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | | - | | | | |
| Application Number: 1733 | | 7332704 | | | | | |
| | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | 312)616-5700 | | | | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if that is un | | | | | |
| • | | if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser | nt via US Mail. | | | | |
| Phone: Email: | | 20-795-7976 rrispino@levdia.com_assignments@le | no@leydig.com, assignments@leydig.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | | ORIS D. CHERNOMORDIK | yaig.com | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | | 940 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 20 | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | BOULDER, COLORADO 80301 | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 338826: 138-19A US | 338826: 138-19A US | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | BORIS D. CHERNOMORDIK | BORIS D. CHERNOMORDIK | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /BorisDChernomordikREG78112/ | /BorisDChernomordikREG78112/ | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 07/09/2021 | 07/09/2021 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | | | | | |
| source=NU2019-184-01 \$ | SD2016-32 | 28 337599_138-19US_Assignment_ex | d#page1.tif | | | | |
| source=NU2019-184-01 SD2016-328 337599_138-19US_Assignment_exd#page2.tif | | | | | | | |
| ourco-NI 12010-181-01 9 | | | | | | | |
| | | 28 337599_138-19US_Assignment_ex 28 337599_138-19US_Assignment_ex | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS

Nathan C. Gianneschi, Yuran Huang, and Yiwen Li

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St. 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements entitled

SYNTHETIC MELANIN NANOPARTICLES AND USES THEREOF

and which are found in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. <u>62/360,821</u> filed on July 11, 2016, and International Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US17/041,596</u> filed on July 11, 2017, and U.S. Application Serial No. <u>16/317,003</u> filed on July 11, 2017, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

PATENT REEL: 056803 FRAME: 0846

| Executed this $\underline{25th}$ day of \underline{August} , 2020 | MD- |
|---|---|
| | Nathan C. Gianneschi |
| | Residence Address: 1038 Illinois Rd. |
| | Address |
| | Wilmette, IL 60091 |
| | City, State and Zip |
| | Citizenship: Australian |
| Executed this day of, 202_ | |
| | Yuran Huang |
| | Residence Address: |
| | Address |
| | City, State and Zip |
| | Citizenship: |
| Executed this day of, 202_ | |
| | Yiwen Li |
| | Residence Address: |
| | Address |
| | City, State and Zip |
| | Citizenship: |

| Executed this | _ day of | _, 202_ | |
|------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|--|
| | | | Nathan C. Gianneschi Residence Address: |
| | | | Address |
| | | | City, State and Zip |
| | | | Citizenship: |
| Executed this 25 | 5 day of <u>Augus</u> | <u>t</u> , 202 <u>0</u> | hog |
| | | | Yuran Huang / |
| | | | Residence Address: 3987 Nobel Drive, Unit 342 |
| | | | Address |
| | | | San Diego, CA, 92122 |
| | | | City, State and Zip |
| | | | Citizenship: P.R. China |
| Executed this | day of | _, 202_ | |
| | | | Yiwen Li |
| | | | Residence Address: |
| | | | Address |

City, State and Zip

Citizenship:

PATENT UCSD Ref. No. SD2016-328 88, S.,

Executed this _____ day of _____, 202___

Nathan C. Gianneschi Residence Address:

Address

City, State and Zip

Executed this _____day of _____, 202_

Executed this $2\int day of \frac{\lambda m}{2} = 1000$

Citizenship:

Yuran Huang Residence Address:

Address

City, State and Zip

Citizenship:

WARE

Viwen Li Residence Address Road, NO. 24.

Address ChPngdy, Sichiman, Glus() City, Slate and Zip

Citizenship: <u>CHZNA</u>

PATENT REEL: 056803 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 07/09/2021

Page 2 of 2